## PUBLIC SERVICES COMMITTEE <u>AGENDA</u> Tuesday May 2, 2023 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

<u>Web Access:</u> https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83043723809?pwd=c mtiUk54T3VORVh4ZmR0OGk5S1g0QT09

Passcode: PC05022023

<u>Call in Access:</u> 669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 830 4372 3809 Passcode: 0008116380

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: <u>Public Services Committee (granicus.com)</u>

7. ORDINANCE –3<sup>rd</sup> READING – Annexing to the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, land located west of Ridge Road, between Jackson Street and Douglas Street.

## ACTION:

8. ORDINANCE –3<sup>rd</sup> READING – Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne establishing the zoning classification of MR Medium-Density Residential for land being annexed to the City of Cheyenne located at 5224 Ridge Road (west of Ridge Road, between Jackson Street and Douglas Street).

## ACTION:

9. ORDINANCE -3<sup>rd</sup> READING – Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne changing the zoning classification from MR Medium-Density Residential to NR-2 Neighborhood Residential - Medium Density for land located on Lots 1 and 2, Block 1, Twin 22 Subdivision.

ACTION:

16. RESOLUTION – Approving Water and/or Sanitary Sewer Service, by Outside User Agreement, for Advanced Communications Technology Inc, for the property at Lot 3, Block 1, North Range Business Park, 13<sup>th</sup> Filing, Laramie County, Wyoming (located southeast of the intersection of Happy Jack Road and Bruns Way). (SPONSOR – MR. COOK)

ACTION:

OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA: